TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of USB Health, LLC previously recorded on Reel 002683 Frame 0569. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Specialty Benefits, Inc.		02/18/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USB Health, LLC
Street Address:	2201 Harwood Rd.
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2473302		UNITED SPECIALTY BENEFITS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum

Address Line 1: Wolff & Samson PC

Address Line 2: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum		
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/		
Date:	11/04/2010		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0279

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORIGINAL COVERSHEET AND ASSIGNMENT - REG. NO. 2,473,302#page1.tif source=ORIGINAL COVERSHEET AND ASSIGNMENT - REG. NO. 2,473,302#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0280

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	03-06-2		SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	102381	883 1000111	ne attached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United Specialty Benefits, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	3-463 ssociation imited Partnership sached? Yes No	2. Name: Name: Interna Street A City: Individu Associat General Limited Corpora Other If assignee is not de attached: Ues (Designations must Additional name)	and address of rece USB Health, LLC I Address:	States, a domestic represent from assignment), iched? Yes	76021
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence	rs attached? Yes	number of applicati	ons and registrations	3
Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Bracewell & Patte	rson, L.L.P.	Enc		\$ 40.00	o deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 61389	7710 77200 1200	8. Deposit acc	ount number: 50-0259 (2096J	B.43792)	
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> 03/05/2003 ECORPER 00000156 2473302	j .	(Attach d	<u> </u>	page if paying by depo	osit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar original document. James E. Bradley Name of Person Signing Mail document	Total number of page to be recorded with recommissioner of Patents	gnature es including cover	Da Da r sheet, attachment information to:	<u>b 24, 2003</u> te	a true copy of the
	17 45/1/11	0.2, 2 20201	TR	ADEMARK	

REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0569

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED SPECIALTY BENEFITS, INC. ("UNITED"), a Texas corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following Service Mark Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

Date of Reg.

Mark

2,473,302

July 31, 2001

UNITED SPECIALTY BENEFITS, INC.

WHEREAS, USB HEALTH, LLC ("USB HEALTH"), a Texas limited liability company having a business address of 2201 Harwood Rd., Bedford, Texas 76021, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNITED does hereby assign to USB HEALTH all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of said Mark and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

UNITED SPECIALTY BENEFITS, INC.

Date: 2/18/03

By: Gen R Tyler

President

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF Tarrant

On this 18 day of February, 2003, before me personally appeared Gene R. Tyler, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of UNITED SPECIALTY BENEFITS, INC., a Texas corporation, described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Assignment.

[Seal]

TANYA QUESINBERRY
Notary Public State of Texas
My Commission Expires 07-20-04

Notary in and for the State of Text

My commission expires:___

1-20-04

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

RECORDED: 11/04/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0282